employment, contractual or other relationship with the SHP. The County hereby 
acknowledges (1) that SHP will suffer irreparable harm if the obligations under this 
Agreement are breached; and, (2) the County agrees to pay a professional replacement 
fee of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) per employee or independent 
contractor to compensate SHP for the estimated cost of replacing said employee or 
independent contractor. The foregoing shall . not apply to any SHP employee or 
independent contractor who may have been employed by the County directly prior to